Express Mail Label No. EK8

Form **PTO-1595**

101726294

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

(Rev. 03/01)

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Corporation

Security Agreement

A. Patent Application No.(s)

09/564,382

4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):

concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Aloysius T.C. AuYeung

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence

Street Address: 4900 SW Meadows Road

City: Lake OswegoState: OR Zip: 97035

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Other__

Execution Date:___

Focus Interconnect Technology

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Was No

Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔ ▼

Merger

Change of Name

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Advanpack Solutions Pte. Ltd. Internal Address: _____ MAY . 6 Street Address: 33 Marsiling Industrial Estate Road 3, #03-01/03 City: Singapore State: Zip: 739256 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:___ B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$40.00 Enclosed Internal Address: COLUMBIA IP LAW GROUP, PC Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Statement and signature.

19101 - 660.00 G G PERSON

Suite 109

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy

is a true copy of the original document.

Aloysius T.C. AuYeung, Reg. #35,432 Name of Person Signing

May 16, 2001 Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 011814 FRAME: 0401

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which receipt is acknowledged, FOCUS INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation, owner of the entire right, title, and interest in the following US Patent Applications:

Patent Application Serial No.: 09/564,382

Filed: April 27, 2000 Inventor: Francisca Tung

Title: "Improved Pillar Connections For Semiconductor Chips and Method Of

Manufacture"

Attorney reference (as filed): FITC.002US0 (M-10169 US)

C-I-P Patent Application Serial No.: Not yet assigned

Filed: April 26, 2001

Inventor: Francisca Tung

Title: "Improved Pillar Connections For Semiconductor Chips and Method Of

Manufacture"

Attorney reference (as filed): FITC.002US1 (M-10169-1P US)

Hereby sells and assigns to ADVANPACK SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD., a company incorporated and existing under the laws of Singapore, having its registered offices at 33 Marsiling Industrial Estate Road 3, #03-01/03, Singapore 739256, its entire right, title and interest in the said US Patent Applications, and all of its corresponding patents and/or patent applications, to be held and enjoyed by ADVANPACK SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD. its successors, and assigns, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by FOCUS INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION had this assignment and sale not been made.

For FOCUS INTERCONNECT TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION:

Date: 16/mou/ 200/

Signed: __ Full name:

Title:

For ADVANPACK SOLUTIONS PTE. LTD.:

RECORDED: 05/16/2001

Date: 16 May 2001

igned:

Full name: LLANCY WANG ATE HWANG

Title: BIRECTOR

Our Ref: 1117.G011/KJT

PATENT REEL: 011814 FRAME: 0402